

0.000-0.00705

BONNET (HOOD)

0.000-0.00705

0.000	BONNET ASSY (HOOD)		
469017	5540-60.....	1
461736	5580 (5582-97).....	1
469836	5580 (BODY 5588).....	1
6484334	ALL 56TH.....	1
6478839	5688.....	1
0.0015	BUMPER		
422290	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FENDER.....	6
391463	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO RADIATOR GRILLE.....	4
G446548	ALL 55TH.....	SPACER, TO RAD. GRILLE BUMPER...	2
0.0018	EMBLEM-PANEL		
6478517	5670-80-99.....	1
G446059	5670-80-98.....	NUT #10-24.....	1
0.003	HINGE ASSY		
422266	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
422267	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1
422864	ALL 55TH.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, TO BONNET.	4
475117	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, TO COWL...	4
441433	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, SELF TAPPING, TO COWL	2
6478849	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, TO BONNET.	4
0.0032	SEAL-HINGE TO COWL PANEL		
422689	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
0.0035	SPRING-HINGE ASSY		
422442	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
0.0065	INSULATION-BONNET		
463232	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	1
6481472	5670-80-98.....	1
0.007	LOCK ASSY		
461734	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	UPPER.....	1
461735	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOWER.....	1
G425580	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-28 X 5/8.....	4
422863	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4.....	4
0.00701	LOCKNUT-LOCK ASSY UPPER ADJ		
466437	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
0.00702	BOLT-LOCK ASSY UPPER		
466438	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
0.007032	PLATE ASSY-LOCK ASSY UPPER		
466432	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
0.00704	SPRING-LOCK ASSY UPPER		
422424	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
0.00705	CUP-LOCK ASSY UPPER SPRING		
466434	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

0.0088		NAME PLATE	
466542	5540-60.....	CLIPPER.....	1
6478349	5640-60.....	CLIPPER.....	1
466207	5580.....	LETTER "P" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	1
466200	5580.....	LETTER "A" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	2
466201	5580.....	LETTER "C" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	1
466205	5580.....	LETTER "K" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	1
466208	5580.....	LETTER "R" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	1
466202	5580.....	LETTER "D" (NOT USED WITH BODY 5588)	1
469183	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	SPEED CLIP.....	X
0.0091		PROP	
448966	5580 (BODY 5588).....		1
G141111	5580 (BODY 5588).....	DOWEL PIN 1/8 X 5/8.....	1
G103373	5580 (BODY 5588).....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4.....	1
G103341	5580 (BODY 5588).....	WASHER 13/32.....	1
0.0092		BRACKET-PROP PIVOT	
448964	5580 (BODY 5588).....		1
0.00923		CLIP-PROP SPRING	
448965	5580 (BODY 5588).....		1
G163102	5580 (BODY 5588).....	SCREW #6-20 X 1/2, TAPPING.....	2
0.0095		SPRING-PROP TENSION	
437067	5580 (BODY 5588).....		1
G103341	5580 (BODY 5588).....	WASHER 13/32, RETAINING.....	2
0.0163		LOUVRE	
475128-29	5580 (BODY 5588).....	RT-LT.....	1
6478544-45	5688.....	RT-LT.....	1
426310	5580 (BODY 5588).....	SCREW 1/4-14 X 9/16.....	6
G441239	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	NUT #10-24, STUD.....	4
0.0165		BRACKET-LOUVRE SUPPORT	
469687	5580 (BODY 5588).....		4
0.0345		ORNAMENT ASSY	
461870	5540-60.....		1
6478275	5640-60.....		1
6478502	5670; 5680.....		1
461871	5580.....	NOT USED ON BODY 5588.....	1
437199	5580.....	STUD 1/4-20 X 3/4.....	2
469400	ALL 55TH.....	CUP WASHER.....	3
415677	ALL 55TH.....	WASHER 17/64.....	1
469399	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-20, STUD.....	2
G441239	ALL 56TH.....	NUT #10-24, STUD.....	2
0.03463		BRACE-REINFORCEMENT FRONT TO ORNAMENT	
475013	ALL 55TH.....		1
6478120	ALL 56TH.....		1
422188	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-14 X 3/4 TAPPING.....	2
469221	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPEEDNUT #14-14.....	2
0.0348		WEATHERSTRIP-ON COWL	
461632	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1